The compact high temperature pressure
transmitter is designed for use in almost all
marine applications, and offers a reliable
pressure measurement, even under harsh
environmental conditions.
The flexible pressure transmitter programme
covers different output signals, absolute or
gauge (relative) versions, measuring ranges

Net weight (depending on pressure connection and electrical connection) 0.2 – 0.3 kg
Dimensions/Combinations
Type code A1 A6 A9 F4 / DG E3 C8
EN 175301-803-A
Pg 9
EN 175301-803-A
Pg 11
EN 175301-803-A
Pg 13.5
Cable screened ship
2 m / 3 m
EN 60947-5-2; M12 x 1
male excl. female plug
ISO 15170-A1-3-2-Sn
Bayonet
3
39
.5
38
39
.5
G¼ A
(EN 837)
G¼
(DIN 3852-E)
G½ A
(EN 837) ¼ - 18 NPT
G¼ A
Type code AB04 GB04 AB08 AC04 CD28
Recomended
torque1) 30 - 35 Nm 30 - 35 Nm 30 - 35 Nm
2 - 3 turns after
G¼ pressure port
finger tightened
(1)Depends on various parameters such as seal material, coupling material, thread lubrication and pressure level
Pressure transmitter, type MBS 3300 and MBS 3350
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.06 AI308943247202en-000302 | 4
Electrical connections
Table 6: Electrical connections
Type code
See Dimensions/Combi‐
nations
A1 / A6 / A9 DG F4 E3 C8
D
an
fo
ss
60
G
28
2
D
an
fo
ss
60
G
28
2
EN 175301-803-A,
Pg 9/11/13.5
Cable screened ship,
3 m
Cable screened ship
2m
EN 60947-5-2
M12 × 1; 4-pin
ISO 15170-A1-3.2-Sn
Bayonet
Ambient temperature
4 - 20 mA output
-40 – 100 °C -30 – 100 °C -30 – 100 °C -25 – 90 °C -40 – 100 °C
Ambient temperature
0 - 5 V, 1 - 5 V, 1 - 6 V, 0 - 10
V
and ratiometric output
-40 – 125°C -30 – 125 °C -30 – 125 °C -25 – 90 °C -40 – 125 °C
Enclosure (IP protection
fulfilled together with
mating connector)
IP65 IP67 IP67 IP67 IP67
Material Glass filled polyamid, PA
6.6
RTFRO with PE shrinkage
tubing
Polylefin cable with PE
Shrinkage tubing
Nickel plated brass,
CuZn/Ni Glass filled polyester PBT
Electrical connection,
4 – 20 mA output (2 wire)
Pin1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Earth: Connected
to MBS enclosure
Black wire:: + supply
Blue wire: ÷ supply
Brown wire: not used
Screen: Connected to
MBS enclosure
Brown wire: + supply
Black wire: ÷ supply
Red wire: not used
Orange: not used
Screen: not connected to
MBS enclosure
Pin1: + supply
Pin 2: not used